Format C-7

(for political parties to publish in the newspapers, social media platforms & website of the party)

Information regarding individuals with pending criminal cases, who have been selected as candidates, along with the reasons for such selection, as also as to why other individuals without criminal antecedents could not be selected as candidates

(As per the Commission's directions issued in pursuance of the Order dated 13.02.2020 of the Hon'ble Supreme Court in contempt petition(C) no. 2192 of 2018 in WP(C) no. 536 of 2011)

Name of Political Party: <u>BHARATIYA JANATA PARTY</u> *Name of the Election: <u>LOKSABHA ELECTION</u>, 2024 Name of State/UT: <u>WEST BENGAL</u>

(1) Name of the Constituency- HOWRAH (25)

Name of the candidate- RATHIN CHAKRABORTS

Sl.no.				
1.	Criminal antecedents			
	a.	Nature of the offences	NIL	
	b.	Case no.	NOT APPLICABLE	
	c.	Name of the Court	N.A.	
	d.	Whether charges have been framed or not (Yes/No)	N.A.	
	e.	Date of conviction, if any	N.A	
	f.	Details of punishment undergone, if any	N.A.	
	g.	Any other information required to be given	NIL	
2.	The reasons for the selection of the candidate. Selection shall be with reference to the qualifications, achievements and merit of the candidate, and not mere "winnability" at the polls (not more than 100 words)			
3.	Reasons as to why other individuals without criminal antecedents could not be selected as candidates (not more than 100 words)			

(2) Name of the Constituency-..... Name of the candidate-....

.....and so on

* In the case of election to Council of States or States or election to Legislative Council by MLAs, mention the election concerned in place of name of Constituency.

Signature of office bearer of the Political Party Name and designation.....

19

Shri Soumendu Adhikari Kathi (31)

Format C-7

(for political to publish in the newspapers, social medial platforms & website of the party)

Information regarding individuals with pending criminal cases, who have been selected as candidates, along with the reasons for such selection, as also as to why other individuals without criminal antecedents could not be selected as candidates

(As per the Commission's directions issued in pursuance of the Order dated 13.02.2020 of the Hon'ble Supreme Court in contempt petition(C) no. 2192 of 2018 in WP(C) no. 536 of 2011)

Name of Political Party :
*Name of the Election :
Name of State/UT :

-

BHARATIYA JANATA PARTY **GENERAL ELECTION TO LOK SABHA, 2024** WEST BENGAL **31-Kanthi Parliamentary Constituency** (1) Name of the Constituency : Name of the Candidate : SHRI SOUMENDU ADHIKARI

SI.			
No.			
1.	Crim	inal antecedents	(i) Alleged Supply of Tarpaulin from Municipal Go-Down GF Case No990/2021, U/S IPC 448/379/409/120B & 51/53 D.M. Act.
			 (ii) Alleged Obstruction of Road etc. pending before Ld. 2nd JM at Contai, vide GR 186/2021, U/S -143/283/341/506 IPC. (iii) Alleged Development and renovation of Rangamati Smasar & Allotting Stalls without auction to individuals and Municipality Go-down U/S- 406/409/420/423/467/468/471/477A/120B IPC & U/S 7/7A/9/13 (i) (a) Prevention of Corruption Act1988, vide TR (PoC) 02/2023.
	a.	Nature of Offences	 (iv) Allegation of instruction to construct 15-16 no. of stalls a Khargachandi Cremation Ground at Darua under Conta Municipality without followed proper procedure and withou maintaining any legal formalities U/S-409/420/406/120B IPC & U/S 7/7(a)/9/13(i)(a) Prevention of Corruption Act1988, vide TR (PoC) 04/2023. (iv) Allegation of giving advantage to Co accurate to gets tender of the second to gets tender of the second to gets tender of the second to get tender of the second to get tender of the second to get tender of the second tender of ten
			(v) Allegation of giving advantage to Co-accused to gets tender a a result Govt. Funds has been misappropriated by the co accused U/S- 420/406/409/468/471/472/477A/120B IPC, vide case noConta P.S520/22
	b.	Case No.	 (i) GR Case No990/2021 pending before Ld. ACJM at Contai. (ii) GR Case No186/2021 pending before Ld. 2nd JM at Contai. (iii) TR(PoC)-2/23 pending before Addl. Dist & Session Judge, 1 Court, cum Special Judge, Purba Medinipur at Tamluk. (iv) TR(PoC)-4/23 pending before Addl. Dist & Session Judge, 1 Court, cum Special Judge, Purba Medinipur at Tamluk. (iv) TR(PoC)-4/23 pending before Addl. Dist & Session Judge, 1 Court, cum Special Judge, Purba Medinipur at Tamluk. (v) GR Case No2789/2022 pending before Ld. ACJM at Contai.
	с.	Name of the Court	 (i) Ld. ACJM at Contai. (ii) Ld. 2nd JM at Contai. (iii) Addl. Dist & Session Judge, 1st Court, cum Special Judge Purba Medinipur at Tamluk. (iv) Addl. Dist & Session Judge, 1st Court, cum Special Judge Purba Medinipur at Tamluk. (v) Ld. ACJM at Contai.
	d.	Whether Charges have been framed or not (Yes/No)	(v) Ld. ACOM at Contai. (i) No (iii) No. (iii) No. (iv) No. (v) No.
	e.	Date of Conviction, it any	(i) No (ii) No (iii) No (iv) No. (v) No.
	f.	Details of punishment	(i) Not Applicable

BJP West Bengal - C7 for 2024 ElectionBJP West Bengal

		undergone, if any	(ii) Not Applicable (iii) Not Applicable (iv) Not Applicable (v) Not Applicable
	g.	Any other information required to be given	 (i) Further proceeding has been stayed under the kind order of Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta vide CRR-1352 of 2021. (ii) NIL (iii) Case has been stayed under the kind order of Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta vide WPA No10780 of 2023. (iv) Investigation of the case has been stayed under the kind order of Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta vide WPA No10780 of 2023. (v) The entire proceeding has been stayed under the kind order of Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta vide WPA No175 of 2023 and CBI was directed to investigate the case.
2.	candi refere achie candi ''Win	reasons for the selection of the date. Selection shall be with ence to the qualifications, vements and merit of the date and not mere mability'' at the polls (not more 100 words)	The 31- Parliamentary seat is in coastal area and local representative to the Lok Sabha can give better representation as the candidate has served as Head in the Municipality for about fifteen years, he is an efficient organiser, orator and belonged to the family of freedom fighter and Parliamentarians. He has proved his eligibility before the Party at this point of time.
3.	witho not b	ons as to why other individuals out criminal antecedents could be selected as candidates (not than 100 words)	The criminal antecedents were result of intolerance of the ruling Party in power in the state for the opposition party members and the decides to back up those dedicated persons who have been victimised for supporting BJP. Moreover, there was no other candidate willing to contest the election under saffron flag of B.J.P. for fear of the ruling party.

*In the case of election of Council of States or election to Legislative Council by MLAs, mention the election concerned in place of name of constituency.

Dr. Sukanta Majumdar Balurghat (6)

Format C-7

(for political parties to publish in the newspapers, social media platforms & Website of the party)

Information regarding individuals with pending criminal cases, who have been selected as candidates, along with the reasons for such selection, as also as to why other individuals without criminal antecedents could not be selected as candidates (As per the Commission's directions issued in pursuance of the Order dated 13. 02.2020 of the

Hon'ble Supreme Court in contempt petition (C) no. 2192 of 2018 in WP (C) no. 536 of 2011)

Name of the Political party: BHARATIYA JANATA PARTY (BJP) Name of the Election : General Elections (Lok Sabha) 2024 Name of the State : West Bengal

(1) Name of the constituency - 6, Balurghat Parliamentary Constituency.

(2) Name of the Candidate :- Dr. Sukanta Majumdar

SL.No.			
1.	Crin	ninal antecedents	
	a.	Nature of the Offences	Various Offences under Cr. PC/IPC/R/W- ARMS ACT/ES ACT, 2005 PDPP & MPO etc.
	b.	Case no.	1) GR Case No - 422/22, Balurghat P.S U/S 143/447/427/323/506/186/188/189/353 IPC & R/W Sec of P.D.P.P Act & R/W Sec 8B of National Highway Act & R/W Sec qmpo Act. 2) GR Case No - 437/22, Balurghat P.S U/S - 171 F/188 IPC & R/W Sec 130 of the Representation of peoples Act. 3) GR Case No - 428/22, Balurghat P.S U/S -143/341/323/506/509 IPC 4) GR Case No - 993/22, Cyber Crime U/S - 505 (2)IPC 5) GR Case No - 1371/23, Tapan U/S - 186/353/332/427/34 IPC 6) GR Case No - 62/20, Balurghat P.S U/S - 505 (2)IPC 7) CR Case No - 3451/22, Alipore Court, Nourth 24 Pargana, U/S - 499/ 500 IPC

			8) GR Case No - 72/23, Beliaghata P.S U/S - 120B / 153A / 295A / 420 / 468 / 504 / 505(1) (b) / 505(2) IPC
	c.	Name of the Court	1) Gangarampur at Buniadpur Sub- Divisional Court.
			2)Dakshin Dinajpur Dist. Judges Court.
			3)Alipore Dist. Judges Court.
	d.	Whether charges have been framed or not (Yes/No)	No.
	e.	Date of Conviction, if any	Not Applicable
	f.	Details of punishment undergone, if any	Not Applicable
	g.	Any other information required to be given	Not Applicable
2.	Sele qua can	ereasons for the selection of the candidate, ection shall be with reference to the lifications, achievements and merit of the didate, not mere "Winn ability" at the polls t more than 100 words)	The candidate is the icon of youths of District and locally popular social activist and political person, having sense of day-to- day political activities and being a heavy weight candidate, He can defeat the candidate of TMC/LEFT that is why BJP selected him as a candidate.
3.	crin can elec	sons as to why other individuals without ninal antecedents could not be selected as didates (not more than 100 words the ction concerned in of name of Constituency)	The candidate is the icon of youths of District and locally popular social activist and political person, having sense of day- to-day political activities and being a heavy weight candidate. He can defeat the candidate of TMC/LEFT that is why BJP selected him as a candidate.

. *In the case of election to Council of State or States or election to Legislative Assembly by MP mention the election concerned in place of name of Constituency.

Sri Manoj Tigga Alipurduar (2)

FORMAT C-7

(for political parties to publish in the newspaper, social media platform & Website of the party)

Information regarding individuals with pending criminal cases , who have been selected as candidates , along with the reasons for such selection, as also as to why other individuals without criminal antecedents could not be selected as candidates

(As per the commission's directions issued inn pursuance of the order dated 13.02.2020 of the Hon'ble Supreme court in contempt petition (C) no 2192 of 2018 in WP (C) no. 536 0f 2011)

Name of the Political Party : BHARATIYA JANATA PARTY (BJP)

Name of the Election : General Elections (Lok Sabha) 2024

Name of the State : West Bengal

(1) Name of the Constituency - 2, Alipurduar (ST) Parliamentary Constituency

Name of the Candidate :- SRI. MANOJ TIGGA

Sl No.			
1.	Cri	minal Antecedents	
-	a.	Nature of the offences	Various offences under GR/IPC/DM Act, Prevention of insult to National Honour Act etc
	b.	Case No.	 GR No. 1810/20, ACJM II, Alipurduar, Falakata P.S Case No. 313/20, dt. 29/09/20, U/S 148/186/188/505 (i) (b) IPC R/W Sec. 51 (b) Disaster Management Act. GR No. 1365/20, ACJM I, Alipurduar, Alipurduar P.S Case No. 336/20, dt. 18/07/20, U/S 143/186/188 IPC. GR No. 1338/20, ACJM I, Alipurduar, Alipurduar P.S Case No. 333/20, dt. 17/07/20, U/S 188 IPC 51 DM Act. GR No. 300/19, ACJM II, Alipurduar, Birpara P.S Case No. 30/19, dt. 25/02/2019, U/S 147/148/149/ 186/353/ 325/506 IPC. GR No. 2002/15, ACJM II, Alipurduar Birpara P.S Case No. 28/15, dt 18/01/2015, U/S 341/323/506/34 IPC. GR No. 1340/23, CMM Calcutta Hare St P.S Case No. 311/23, dt 29/11/2023, C/no 313/23, dt 30/11/2023, U/S 504/34 IPC R/W Sec 3 of the Prevention of insult to National Honour Act .

	c.	Name of the Court	 ACJM II, Alipurduar ACJM I, Alipurduar ACJM I, Alipurduar ACJM II, Alipurduar ACJM II, Alipurduar CMM Calcutta
	d.	Whether charges have been framed or not (Yes/No)	No
	e.	Date of conviction, if any	Not Applicable
	f.	Details of punishment undergone, if any	Not Applicable
	g.	Any other information required to be given	Not Applicable
2.	Sel refe qui ach the me pol	e reasons for the ection of the candidate, ection shall be with erence to the alifications , nievements and merit of e candidate, and not re "Win ability" at the lls (not more than 100 ords)	The candidate is the icon of Tea Garden Worker, poor Farmers, Marginal people of Alipurduar district and locally popular social activist and political person, having sense of day-to-day political activities and being a heavy weight candidate. He can defeat the candidate of TMC/LEFT that is why BJP selected him as candidate.
3.	ind crin not can	asons as to why other lividuals without minal antecedents could t be selected as adidates (not more than) words)	The candidate is the icon of Tea Garden Worker, poor Farmers, Marginal people of Alipurduar district and locally popular social activist and political person, having sense of day-to-day political activities and being a heavy weight candidate. He can defeat the candidate of TMC/LEFT that is why BJP selected him as candidate.

 In the case of election to Council of State or States or Election to Legislative Council by MLAs, mention the election concerned in place of name of Constituency.

Hund on 20.03.24

Designation: President/ General Secretary BHARATIYA JANATA PARTY (BJP) ALIPURDUAR DISTRICT WEST BENGAL (Signature of office bearer of the political Party)

> General Secretary BHARATIYA JANATA PARTY Alipurduar District

Sri Nisith Pramanik Cooch Behar (1)

Format C-7

(for political parties to publish in the newspapers, social media platforms & Website of the party)

Information regarding individuals with pending criminal cases, who have been selected as candidates, along with the reasons for such selection, as also as to why other individuals without criminal antecedents could not be selected as candidates

(As per the Commission's directions issued in pursuance of the Order dated 13. 02.2020 of the Hon'ble Supreme Court in contempt petition (C) no. 2192 of 2018 in WP (C) no. 536 of 2011)

Name of the Political party: BHARATIYA JANATA PARTY (BJP) Name of the Election : General Elections (Lok Sabha) 2024 Name of the State/UT: West Bengal

(1) Name of the constituency- 1 ,Cooch Behar (SC) Parliamentary Constituency. Name of Candidate: - SRI NISITH PRAMANIK

1.	Cri	minal antecedents	
	a.	Nature of the Offences	Various Offences under Cr.PC/IPC/ R/W- ARMS ACT/ D.M Act,2005 etc.
	b.	Case no.	 1)GR Case No-206/19, Kotowali(Cooch Behar) P.S case No.136/19 U/S- 399/402/IPC,R/W SEC 25(I)/27/35 ARMS ACT. 2)GR-94/19 corresponding to Dinhata P.S case no-124/19 dt.16/03/19, U/S- 406/420/506/34 IPC 3) GR-157/18, corresponding to Dinhata P.S case No-155/18 dt.12/04/18 U/S- 148/147/149/427/326/302/34 IPC 4) GR-168/18, corresponding to Dinhata P.S. case No.163/18 dt.27/04/2018 U/S.147 /148/149/448/327/379/506 IPC
			 5) GR-307/18, corresponding to Dinhata P.S. case No. 322/18 dt.14/08/2018 U/S 341/326/ 307/506/120(B) IPC. R/W-SEC- 25(I)(A)35 ARMS ACT 6) GR-397/18, corresponding to Dinhata P.S. case No.398/18 dt. 09/10/2018 U/S- 427/506/34 IPC R/W-3/4 EX ACT. 7)GR-1356/13, corresponding to Dinhata P.S. case No.1296/13 Dt.14/10/2013 U/S- 448/353 /186 /34 IPC 8)GR-690/2014, corresponding to Dinhata

Scanned with ACE Scanner

		P.S. case No.605/14 dt.29/11/2014 U/S 448/326/354/427 IPC 9)GR-503/13,corresponding to Dinhata P.S. case No.459/13 dt.02/05/2013 U/S-447/427 /379/34 IPC 10)GR-973/2009 corresponding to Alipurduar P.S. case No. 227/09 dt. 02/05/2009 U/S-457/380/411. IPC. 11)GR-1040/2009 corresponding to Alipurduar P.S. case no.243/09 dt.19/05/2009 U/S-461/379/411 IPC. 12) G.R Case No. 362/19 corresponding to Kotwali(Cooch Behar) PS Case No. 214 /2019 U/S 341/323/186/188/353/332/506/ 34 IPC .
		 13) G.R Case No. 534/2020 corresponding to Dinhata P.S Case No. 464 /2020 U/S 341/427/324/307/ 506/ 34 IPC 14) G.R Case No-713/20 corresponding to Mathabhanga MTG P.S Case No-410/20 dated 03/10/2020 U/S-143/186/188 IPC & R/W Sec 51(b) D.M Act,2005
c	Name of the Court	 C.J.M ,Cooch Behar A.C.J.M Court,Dinhata J.M 1st Court, Alipurduar J.M 1st Court, Alipurduar C.J.M Court, Dinhata A.C.J.M Court, CoochBehar A.C.J.M Court, Dinhata A.C.J.M Court (Police File) Mathabhanga
0	Whether charges have been framed or not (Yes / No)	No.
e	Date of Conviction, if any	Not Applicable
f		Not Applicable
8		Not Applicable

Scanned with ACE Scanner

2.	The reasons for the selection of the candidate, Selection shall be with reference to the qualifications, achievements and merit of the candidate, and not mere "Winn ability" at the polls (not more than 100 words)	The candidate is the icon of youths of Cooch Behar District and locally popular social activist and political person, having sense of day- to- day political activities and being a heavy weight candidate. He can defeat the candidate of TMC/LEFT that is why BJP selected him as a candidate.
3.	Reasons as to why other individuals without criminal antecedents could not be selected as candidates (not more than 100 words)	The candidate is the icon of youths of Cooch Behar District and locally popular social activist and political person, having sense of day- to- day political activities and being a heavy weight candidate. He can defeat the candidate of TMC/LEFT that is why BJP selected him as a candidate.

*In the case of election to Council of State or States or election to Legislative Council by MLAs, mention the election concerned in place of name of Constituency.

Surgeon Rey Designation: President BHARATIYA JANATA PARTY (BJP) COOCHBEHAR DISTRICT WEST BENGAL (Signature of office bearer of the political Party)

> DISTRICT PRESIDELT BHARATIYA JANATA PARTY COOCH BEHAR

> > Scanned with ACE Scanner

LATEST NEWS